

## **STATES OF DELIBERATION**

**29<sup>th</sup> July 2015**

### **Billet d'État No. XIV**

#### **Article 7**

### **AMENDMENT**

**Proposed by: Deputy J P Le Tocq**

**Seconded by: Deputy P A Luxon**

#### **Policy Council**

#### **Open Market Housing Register**

In Proposition 1, to remove the word "and" at the end of paragraph (e), to replace the full stop at the end of paragraph (f) with "; and", and after paragraph (f) insert a new paragraph (g) –

"(g) the expression "houses in multiple occupation" should be used instead of the expression "lodging houses" to describe properties inscribed in Part D of the Housing Register.".

#### **Explanatory Note**

This amendment would require the term "houses in multiple occupation" to be used in the legislation to describe properties inscribed in Part D of the Housing Register, in place of the outdated term "lodging houses".

## **STATES OF DELIBERATION**

**29<sup>th</sup> July 2015**

### **Billet d'État No. XIV**

#### **Article 7**

### **AMENDMENT**

**Proposed by: Deputy J P Le Tocq**

**Seconded by: Deputy P A Luxon**

#### **Policy Council**

#### **Open Market Housing Register**

In Proposition 3(c), to delete “unrelated adults” and substitute “people who do not have a familial connection to each other through blood or marriage, or a relationship akin to a marriage, and for the avoidance of doubt including step- and adoptive relationships”

#### **Explanatory Note**

This is consequential to the amendment to Article 6 of Billet XIV concerning persons who may occupy a Part A Open Market dwelling.